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Council Agenda Memo  
             
From:           David Springer, Finance Director                  
       
Meeting:  July 27, 2004 
 
Subject:  Approving FY 2004-2005 User Fee Schedule                                                                          
                          
Item #’s:  G-15 
 
Presenter(s): David Springer, Finance Director 
 
 

Background  
 

The User Fee Schedule was reviewed at the July 20, 2004, City Council Study Session 
and is being presented this evening for approval.     
 

Discussion 
 

There are two changes to the Fee Schedule which was presented at the Study Session last 
week.  As discussed, Golf fees for 18 Holes will go from the current $12.50 to $13.50.  
Also, it was brought to our attention that fees for towing vehicles, as designated by the 
Police Department, were not in the Schedule.  These have been added, with Daytime fees 
of $60.00 and Nighttime fees of $80.00.                
 

Alternatives 
 
It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. 
The Council may: 
 

1. Approve the FY2004-2005 User Fee Schedule. 
2. Disapprove the schedule. 

      3.         Modify the Schedule to meet the wishes of the Council 
4.         Table the issue 

 
Recommendation 

 
City Administration recommends that the Council approve the 2004-2005 User Fee 
Schedule. 



 
Sample Motion 

 
Approve the 2004-2005 User Fee Schedule as presented by staff.   
 
 



 
Approved as to Form ¤ ___________ 
July 22, 2004 ¤  City Attorney  

 R E S O L U T I O N    2004-184 
 
 
 WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Grand Island have established fees 
for items and services provided to its citizens; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Fee Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" sets out the proposed fees 
for such items and services to be provided during the 2004-2005 fiscal year; and 
 
 WHEREAS, it is recommended that such Fee Schedule be adopted. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Fee Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is 
hereby approved and adopted effective October 1, 2004. 

 
 - - - 
 
Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, July 27, 2004. 
 
 
 
        _______________________________________ 

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk 






























